

Independent, locally owned and operated! www.lamorindaweekly.com 925-377-0977

Published November 9th, 2022

The Peter Pan Foundation celebrates grand reopening; Mighty Pilates and Kimberley Harrison Interiors open in Lafayette

Submitted by Gina Campo and Holly Sonne



The Peter Pan Foundation recently moved to a new location affectionately called the Treehouse at Creekside Commons, 1035 Carol Lane, Lafayette. The official grand re-opening and ribbon cutting for the longtime Lafayette organization occurred?Oct. 6, and was attended by the mayor of?Lafayette, Teresa Gerringer, Lafayette Chamber president and members, PPF board members and participants with the local nonprofit. The event highlight was a flash mob and two stunning vocal performances by PPF members.?

PPF founder Leslie Noel Hansen could not be happier with the new location. "Between the vivid rainbows that dance on the wall around 5 p.m., daily visits from majestic wildlife and inspiring humans, endless trees that surround us and the waterfall outside our window - the PPF is truly home."

The Peter Pan Foundation celebrated its ribbon cutting on Oct. 6. Photo Jeff Heyman

Mighty Pilates also recently opened their Lafayette location in the Mercantile at 3589 Mt. Diablo Blvd. Lafayette Chamber board of directors, ambassadors, members and staff welcomed them along with Mayor Teresa Gerringer. And the Lafayette Chamber welcomed Kimberley Harrison Interiors (71 Lafayette Circle) to Lafayette on Oct. 13.

Learn more about PPF at?https://peterpanfoundation.org. For info about Mighty Pilates, visit www.mightypilates.com/ and Kimberley Harrison Interiors at www.kimberleyharrison.com/



Ribbon cutting at Kimberley Harrison Interiors on Oct. 13. Photo provided



City officials welcome Mighty Pilates to Lafayette at recent ribbon cutting. Photo provided

Reach the reporter at: info@lamorindaweekly.com

<u>back</u>

LAMORINDA WEEKLY | The Peter Pan Foundation celebrates grand re-opening; Mighty Pilates and Kimberley Harrison Interiors open in Lafayette

Copyright © Lamorinda Weekly, Moraga CA